
2021-2022 University of Rhode Island Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-7   Conf: 12-2   Home: 12-2   Away: 9-3   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Tahane, Emmanuelle 29-29 969 33.4 167-302 .553 0-0 .000 63-100 .630 114 143 257 8.9 66 0 82 73 16 32 397 13.7
21 Elmore, Dez 25-25 797 31.9 115-257 .447 0-6 .000 67-93 .720 54 149 203 8.1 51 0 59 54 25 39 297 11.9
02 Foppossi, Marie-Paule 29-29 979 33.8 137-335 .409 17-63 .270 45-86 .523 70 154 224 7.7 69 2 76 72 18 37 336 11.6
03 Cairns, Dolly 29-15 930 32.1 113-262 .431 57-151 .377 30-34 .882 8 57 65 2.2 24 0 38 31 0 21 313 10.8
00 Williams, Chanell 29-28 819 28.2 76-215 .353 24-74 .324 61-73 .836 12 94 106 3.7 60 1 77 61 1 50 237 8.2
33 Rinat, Emmi 29-4 388 13.4 30-79 .380 19-60 .317 0-0 .000 7 32 39 1.3 26 0 16 24 4 14 79 2.7
20 Touré, Mayé 14-0 130 9.3 14-32 .438 1-6 .167 4-10 .400 16 39 55 3.9 15 0 8 20 11 1 33 2.4
13 Vargas, Marta 27-14 304 11.3 21-77 .273 16-58 .276 4-4 1.000 2 21 23 0.9 9 0 16 19 1 4 62 2.3
12 Dreimane, Anna 9-0 64 7.1 8-20 .400 0-0 .000 4-7 .571 2 14 16 1.8 5 0 5 5 9 2 20 2.2
24 Demeke, Rebecca 11-0 67 6.1 7-23 .304 6-13 .462 0-0 .000 2 7 9 0.8 3 0 2 4 0 0 20 1.8
20 Touré, Mayé 10-0 73 7.3 5-16 .313 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 8 12 20 2.0 12 0 3 4 3 2 11 1.1
01 Phillips, Sophie 8-0 31 3.9 3-6 .500 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 1 0 0 2 8 1.0
05 Hendley, Yanni 27-1 249 9.2 7-23 .304 3-5 .600 6-16 .375 1 9 10 0.4 25 0 21 22 0 21 23 0.9
Total 29 5800 200.0 703-1647 .427 146-441 .331 284-423 .671 345 798 1143 39.4 368 3 404 411 88 225 1836 63.31
Opponents 5800 200.0 588-1613 .365 167-584 .286 187-295 .634 271 662 933 32.2 435 7 344 429 92 207 1530 52.76

Team Statistics URI OPP
SCORING 1836 1530
    Points Per Game 63.3 52.8
    Scoring Margin 10.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 703-1647 588-1613
    Field Goal Pct .427 .365
3 POINT FG-ATT 146-441 167-584
    3PT FG Pct .331 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 284-423 187-295
    FT Pct .671 .634
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 6.4
REBOUNDS 1143 933
    Rebounds Per Game 39.4 32.2
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 404 344
    Assists Per Game 13.9 11.9
TURNOVERS 411 429
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 14.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.8
STEALS 225 207
    Steals Per Game 7.8 7.1
BLOCKS 88 92
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.2
ATTENDANCE 15,679 13,045
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-1,120 13-1,003
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-643

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rhode Island 453 485 422 476 1836
Opponents 365 377 402 386 1530

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Dartmouth W 83-37 201
11/12/21 MERRIMACK W 106-42 5,455
11/14/21 COPPIN ST. W 74-45 427
11/17/21 at Providence W 66-53 500
11/20/21 PRINCETON W 61-53 545
11/23/21 HARVARD W 70-46 471
11/26/21 at Virginia W 80-70 1,498
11/28/21 vs Long Beach St. L 52-64 137
12/02/21 at Holy Cross L 54-66 143
12/05/21 at Buffalo L 55-69 1,280
12/08/21 HARTFORD W 84-49 446
12/12/21 at Maine W 45-44 2,140
12/19/21 BOSTON U. W 54-44 570

* 01/12/22 at George Washington W 73-42 0
* 01/15/22 GEORGE MASON W 59-49 473
* 01/17/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 66-58 498
* 01/19/22 at Duquesne W 67-57 587
* 01/23/22 DAVIDSON W 68-54 558
* 01/26/22 at Massachusetts W 60-46 1,374
* 02/02/22 SAINT LOUIS W 60-52 492
* 02/06/22 at La Salle W 66-60 242
* 02/09/22 at Saint Joseph's W 58-48 229
* 02/13/22 FORDHAM W 58-43 1,252
* 02/16/22 DAYTON L 37-47 2,415
* 02/19/22 at Richmond W 69-66 1,135
* 02/23/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 67-54 1,346
* 02/26/22 at Dayton L 46-60 3,716

03/04/22 vs Saint Joseph's L 48-51 1,148
03/18/22 QUINNIPIAC L 50-61 731

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Rhode Island Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 18, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-2   Home: 6-1   Away: 6-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
31 Tahane, Emmanuelle 14-14 479 34.2 83-156 .532 0-0 .000 19-34 .559 45 69 114 8.1 29 0 42 33 8 15 185 13.2
21 Elmore, Dez 13-13 434 33.4 68-151 .450 0-0 .000 29-40 .725 31 80 111 8.5 28 0 34 24 12 20 165 12.7
02 Foppossi, Marie-Paule 14-14 498 35.6 64-164 .390 8-27 .296 27-40 .675 37 74 111 7.9 27 1 40 37 9 19 163 11.6
03 Cairns, Dolly 14-13 499 35.6 57-120 .475 29-67 .433 15-18 .833 3 30 33 2.4 9 0 27 16 0 11 158 11.3
00 Williams, Chanell 14-14 428 30.6 36-109 .330 12-37 .324 25-31 .806 5 44 49 3.5 25 0 35 32 1 28 109 7.8
12 Dreimane, Anna 7-0 54 7.7 7-17 .412 0-0 .000 2-5 .400 1 12 13 1.9 5 0 4 5 8 2 16 2.3
20 Touré, Mayé 3-0 20 6.7 3-6 .500 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 2 4 6 2.0 4 0 1 4 0 0 6 2.0
33 Rinat, Emmi 14-1 135 9.6 9-25 .360 4-17 .235 0-0 .000 4 13 17 1.2 6 0 4 7 1 3 22 1.6
13 Vargas, Marta 12-1 66 5.5 4-13 .308 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 0 4 4 0.3 2 0 7 3 0 0 14 1.2
20 Touré, Mayé 8-0 60 7.5 4-11 .364 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 6 10 16 2.0 11 0 1 4 3 2 9 1.1
05 Hendley, Yanni 13-0 114 8.8 3-10 .300 1-2 .500 0-4 .000 0 4 4 0.3 9 0 6 10 0 6 7 0.5
24 Demeke, Rebecca 1-0 1 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
01 Phillips, Sophie 2-0 12 6.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 14 2800 200.0 338-782 .432 59-163 .362 119-176 .676 160 372 532 38.0 155 1 201 189 42 106 854 61.00
Opponents 2800 200.0 285-752 .379 89-305 .292 77-109 .706 104 309 413 29.5 193 3 170 195 52 102 736 52.57

Team Statistics URI OPP
SCORING 854 736
    Points Per Game 61.0 52.6
    Scoring Margin 8.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 338-782 285-752
    Field Goal Pct .432 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 59-163 89-305
    3PT FG Pct .362 .292
    3PT Made Per Game 4.2 6.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 119-176 77-109
    FT Pct .676 .706
    FT Made Per Game 8.5 5.5
REBOUNDS 532 413
    Rebounds Per Game 38.0 29.5
    Rebounds Margin 8.5 –
ASSISTS 201 170
    Assists Per Game 14.4 12.1
TURNOVERS 189 195
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.9
    Turnovers Margin 0.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 106 102
    Steals Per Game 7.6 7.3
BLOCKS 42 52
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.7
ATTENDANCE 7,034 7,283
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-1,005 7-1,040
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Rhode Island 223 221 206 204 854
Opponents 177 184 194 181 736

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/12/22 at  George Washington W 73-42 0
01/15/22 GEORGE MASON W 59-49 473
01/17/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 66-58 498
01/19/22 at  Duquesne W 67-57 587
01/23/22 DAVIDSON W 68-54 558
01/26/22 at  Massachusetts W 60-46 1374
02/02/22 SAINT LOUIS W 60-52 492
02/06/22 at  La Salle W 66-60 242
02/09/22 at  Saint Joseph's W 58-48 229
02/13/22 FORDHAM W 58-43 1252
02/16/22 DAYTON L 37-47 2415
02/19/22 at  Richmond W 69-66 1135
02/23/22 ST. BONAVENTURE W 67-54 1346
02/26/22 at  Dayton L 46-60 3716


